
WEATHER CANCELLATIONS 
 

If bad weather is forecast and you are worried about your travel to Meadowlarke Stables, 
please remember you do have the option to cancel your lessons with 24 hours notice and 
schedule a make-up class for a later date. 
 
Occasionally Meadowlarke Stables will cancel lessons due to bad weather.   
In these cases we will  
 1. send out an e-mail notification  
 2. post it on Facebook  

JANUARY 2025   

Wednesday January 1 New Year’s Day Barn Closed - Make-up Wednesday January 29, 2025 
Wednesday January lessons run January 8, 15, 22, 29 

Thursday January 2 Make-up for Dec 26/2024 4th Thursday of December lessons 
Thursday “December” lessons run December 5, 12, 19 and January 2 

Friday January 3 Make-up for Dec 27/2024 4th Friday of December lessons 
Friday “December” lessons run December 6, 13, 20 and January 3 

SATURDAY JANUARY 4 2025 LESSONS BEGIN  

Wednesday January 29 Make-up for Jan 1/2025 4th Wednesday of January lessons - This is not a 5th week  
Wednesday January lessons run January 8, 15, 22, 29 

Thursday January 30 Make-up for Jan 2/2025 4th Thursday of January lessons  -  This is not a 5th week  
Thursday January lessons run January 9, 16, 23, 30 

Sat January 25 - Fri January 31 Lesson Viewing Week Come out and view your Child/Spouse’s Progress 

Friday January 31 Make-up for Jan 3/2025 4th Friday of January lessons  -  This is not a 5th week  
Friday January lessons run January 10, 17, 24, 31 

Meadowlarke Stables SOUTH 2025 Holidays & Schedule Changes 



FEBRUARY   

Monday February 17 Family Day Barn & Store Closed - Makeup Monday March 3 
Monday “February” Lessons run February 3, 10, 24 and March 3 

Sat February 22 - Fri February 28 Lesson Viewing Week Come out and view your Child/Spouse’s Progress 
   

MARCH   

Monday March 3 Makeup - For February 17 
Family Day 

4th Monday of February Lessons  
Monday “February” Lessons run February 3, 10, 24 and March 3 

Sat  March 22  - Monday March 31 Lesson Viewing Week Come out and view your Child/Spouse’s Progress 

Saturday March 29 Makeup - for February 15 
Snow Cancellation 

4th Saturday of February Lessons - NOT A 5th WEEK 

Monday March 31 Makeup - For March 3 4th Monday of March Lessons - This is not a 5th week 
Monday March Lessons run March 10, 17, 24 and 31 
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APRIL   

Friday April 18 Good Friday Barn & Store Closed - Makeup Friday May 2 
Friday “April” Lessons run April 4, 11, 25 and May 2 

Saturday April 19 Easter Weekend Barn & Store Cosed - Makeup Saturday May 3 
Saturday “April” Lessons run April 5, 12, 26 and May 3 

Tues April 22 - Mon April 28 Lesson Viewing Week Come out and view your Child/Spouse’s Progress 
 

Tuesday April 29 5th Week No Lessons 
 

Tuesday April 30 5th Week No Lessons 

   

MAY   

Friday May 2 Makeup - For April 18 
Good Friday 

4th Friday of April Lessons  
Friday “April” Lessons run April 4, 11, 25 and May 2 

Saturday May 3 Makeup - for April 19 
Easter Weekend 

4th Saturday of April Lessons  
Saturday “April” Lessons run April 5, 12, 26 and May 3 

Monday May 19 Victoria Day Barn & Store closed - Book Makeups 

Thursday May 29 5th Week No Lessons 

Friday May 30 Makeup - For May 2 4th Friday of May Lessons - This is not a 5th week 
Friday May Lessons run May 9, 16, 23 and 30 

Saturday May 31 Makeup - For May 3 4th Saturday of May Lessons - This is not a 5th week 
Saturday May Lessons run May 10, 17, 24 and 31 

Wednesday May 7 Competition Sign Up For the May 25 Meadowlarke Schooling Competition 
 

Sunday May 25 Meadowlarke Schooling  
Competition 
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JUNE   

Wednesday June 4 Competition Sign Up For the June 22 Meadowlarke Schooling Competition 
 

Sunday June 22 Meadowlarke Schooling  
Competition 

 

Monday June 30 Canada Day  Barn Closed - Book Makeups 

   

JULY   

Tuesday July 1 BARN OPEN BARN OPEN 

Tuesday July 29 5th Week No lessons 

Wednesday July 30 5th Week No lessons 

Friday August 29 5th Week No lessons 

Saturday August 30 5th Week   No Lessons 

Thursday July 31 5th Week No lessons 

Monday August 4 Civic Holiday Barn & Office Closed  -  Book makeups 

   

AUGUST   

Meadowlarke Stables SOUTH 2025 Holidays & Schedule Changes 

July 1 to August 30, 2025 



SEPTEMBER   

Monday September 1 Labour Day Barn & Store Closed  -  Make-up Monday September 29 
Monday September lessons run Monday September 8, 15, 22, 29 

Monday September 29 Make-up - for September 1 
Labour Day  

4th Monday of September Lessons - This is not a 5th week 
Monday September lessons run Monday September 8, 15, 22, 29 

Tuesday September 30 National Day of Truth and  
Reconciliation/5th Week 

No Lessons 

   

OCTOBER   

Wednesday October 8 Competition Sign Up For October 26 Meadowlarke Schooling Competition 
 

Saturday October 11 Thanksgiving Weekend Barn Closed  -  Make-up Saturday November 1 
Saturday “October” lessons run October 4, 18, 25 and November 1 

Monday October 13 Thanksgiving Day Barn & Office Closed  -  Book Make-ups 
 

Wed October 22 - Tues October 28 Lesson Viewing Week Come out and view your Child/Spouse’s Progress 

Sunday October 26 Meadowlarke Schooling  
Competition 

 

Wednesday October 29 5th Week No Lessons 

Thursday October 30 5th Week No Lessons 

Friday October 31 5th Week No Lessons 
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NOVEMBER   

Saturday November 1 Make-up - for October 11 
Thanksgiving 

4th Saturday of October Lessons 
Saturday “October” lessons run October 4, 18, 25 and November 1 

Wednesday November 19 - NEW DATE Competition Sign Up  For the December 7 Meadowlarke Schooling  
Competition Year End Finale and Awards Presentations 

Mon November 24 - Sat November 29 Lesson Viewing Week Come out and view your Child/Spouse’s Progress 

Saturday November 29 Make-up - for November 1 4th Saturday of November Lessons 
Saturday November Lessons run November 8, 15, 22, 29 

   

DECEMBER   

Sunday December 7 - NEW DATE Meadowlarke Schooling  
Competition 

Year End Finale and Awards Presentations 

Wednesday December 24 Christmas Eve Barn Closed  - Book Make-ups 

Thursday December 25 Christmas Day Barn Closed  - Book Make-ups 
 

Friday December 26 Boxing Day Barn Closed  -  Make-up Friday January 2, 2026 
Friday “December” lessons run December 5, 12, 19 and January 2 

Saturday December 27 Christmas Holidays Barn Closed  -  Make-up Saturday January 3, 2026 
Saturday “December” lessons run December 6, 13, 20 and January 3 

Monday December 29 Christmas Holidays/5th Week  No Lessons   

Tuesday December 30 Christmas Holidays/5th Week  No Lessons   

Wednesday December 31 Christmas Holidays/5th Week  No Lessons   
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WEATHER CANCELLATIONS 
 

If bad weather is forecasted and you are worried about your travel to Meadowlarke Stables, 
please remember you have the option to cancel your lessons with 24 hours e-mailed notice 
and schedule a make-up class for a later date. 
 
Occasionally Meadowlarke Stables will cancel lessons due to bad weather.   
In these cases we will  
 1. send out an e-mail notification  
 2. post it on Facebook ( Meadowlarke Fan Page )  

JANUARY 2026   

Thursday January 1 New Year’s Day Barn Closed  -  Makeup Thursday January 29, 2026 
Thursday January lessons run January 8, 15, 22, 29 

Friday January 2 Make-up - for Dec 26/2025 4th Friday of December lessons 
Friday “December” lessons run December 5, 12, 19 and January 2 

   

MONDAY JANUARY 5 2025 LESSONS BEGIN  

Thursday January 29 Make-up  -  for Jan 1/2026 4th Thursday of January lessons  -  This is not a 5th week  
Thursday January lessons run January 8, 15, 22, 29 

Saturday January 31 Make-up - for Jan 3/2026 4th Saturday of January lessons - This is not a 5th week 
Saturday January lessons run January 10, 17, 24, 31 

Saturday January 3 Make-up - for Dec 27/2025 4th Saturday of December lessons 
Saturday “December” lessons run December 6, 13, 20 and January 3 

Friday January 30 Make-up - for Jan 2/2026 4th Friday of January lessons - This is not a 5th week 
Friday January lessons run January 9, 16, 23, 30 

Mon January 26 - Sat January 31 Lesson Viewing Week Come out and view your Child/Spouse’s Progress 
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